
 

 

 

A Note from the Academic Success Center 

Looking to get a head start on your Spring Semester 
classes? Starting January 7th, the ASC will be accepting 
tutoring appointments for second semester.   
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Screening of HBO Movie: 

The Immortal Life of Henrietta Lacks  

Dec 5th at 4:30 pm in Library Lecture Hall 203 

Based on the best-selling 

nonfiction book  chronicles 

Deborah Lacks’ search, aided by 

journalist Rebecca Skloot, to learn 

about the mother she never knew 

and understand how the 

unauthorized harvesting of Lacks' 

cancerous cells led to unprecedented medical 

breakthroughs. 

DECEMBER LIBRARY EVENTS 

Campus Read Book Discussion  

Dec 4th at 11 am join us in the 

Library (by the windows) for the last 

Campus Read Book Discussion for the 

semester led by LSSU Librarians on 

The Immortal Life of Henrietta Lacks. 

Final Exam and Winter Break Hours 

Fri Dec 7: 7:30am - Midnight 

Sat Dec 8 - Sun Dec 9: 10am - Midnight 

Mon Dec 10 - Thur Dec 13: 7am - Midnight 

Friday Dec 14: 7am - 5pm 

Sat Dec 15 - Sun Dec 16: CLOSED 

Mon Dec 17 - Tues Dec 18: 8am - 5pm 

Wed Dec 19 - Tues Jan 1: CLOSED 

Wed Jan 2 - Fri Jan 4: 8am - 5pm 

Sat Jan 5 - Sun Jan 6: CLOSED 

Regular hours resume Mon Jan 7  

Palm of the Hand Memoir Writing Workshop 

Dec 4th at Noon in the Library (east windows) 

Led by LSSU Librarians, learn how to capture your 

life on paper, one memory at a 

time.  Held on the first Tuesday of 

every month from Noon to 1 pm.  

Feel free to bring your lunch.   

Exam Slam is back for Finals! 

Campus Life, LSSU Library and 

Academic Services are teaming 

up to offer Exam Slam! from 

7pm-midnight on Sun, Dec 

9th.  Come study at the library 

that evening and have access to 

tutors, mentors, RSCs, comfort 

dogs, as well as food, beverages, 

and more.  Attendees will also 

be entered into a raffle for 

prizes.  

2019 TEDxLSSU - Call for Speakers 

LSSU Library is hosting TEDxLSSU on April 5, 2019. The 
deadline for speakers to apply is Friday, December 7th at 5 
pm.   LSSU and community are invited to submit their idea 
for a talk.  The theme for the event is “-isms”.  Speakers will 
explore innovative ideas worth sharing sparked by this 
ubiquitous suffix.  Proposals may be submitted to the 
review committee at http://bit.ly/TEDsubmit and are due 
Friday, Dec 7th. 

A Note From 
Testing Services 

If you need to take your 

final exams with Testing 

Services, the deadline for 

students to register is 

Tuesday, Dec 4th at 5 pm.  

Register at:  

http://bit.ly/LSSUTesting 

Fur Therapy for Finals 

On Dec 7th from 10:30 am to Noon the 

comfort dogs will be here!  Take a study 

break, relax, and get some puppy love!  

Sponsored by LSSU Counseling Services 

New Spring 2019 Course: 
LIBR101 Information Literacy 

Deepen your research and info 

literacy skills with the LIBR 101 

course, a one credit class 

offered this spring where you 

will explore the information 

ecosystem and how it relates to 

you as a student.  


